
Memphis (9-22) -vs- Jackson St. (14-13)
3/25/2026 at Jackson, Miss. (JSU Softball Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Stutts, Avery (4-5)
Loss: Gant, Jorgina (5-4)
HBP: Stutts, Avery, Gant, Jorgina
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Willie Wright First: Carl Carson Second Base: Stephen Anderson 
Start: 2:00 PM   Time: 2:17   Attendance: 55   Weather: Warm, sunny
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E
Memphis 0 1 0 0 4 0 3 8 11 0
Jackson St. 0 0 0 4 1 0 0 5 9 2

Memphis 8

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Cunningham, Deana ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Davis, Ariel 3b 4 1 2 0 0 0 1
Clark, Mya dp 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    Stutts, Avery p 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Mack, Jasmine c 4 2 2 2 0 1 0
Brown, Faith 1b 3 1 2 3 1 1 0
Waldrep, Kylie lf 4 1 1 1 0 0 0
Brienesse, Paris rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 1
Semien, Kennedy cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
    Hune, Isabella cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Clement, Kayla 2b 3 1 1 0 0 0 0
Caton, Taylor p 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 8 11 7 1 3 6

2B: Davis, Ariel (1); Brown, Faith (1)
SB: Waldrep, Kylie (1)
HBP: Stutts, Avery (1)

Jackson St. 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Murillo, Ariana ss 4 0 0 0 0 1 1
Kennedy, Thenya rf 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Jackson, Jace 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
Allen, Beija cf 3 1 2 0 0 0 1
    Hill, Ariah pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Willis, Gabrielle lf 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Williams, Nakayla 1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
    Cunningan, Karli pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tyes, Sommer dp 3 1 1 1 1 1 1
Carlson, Kristina c 2 0 0 1 0 0 1
    Mclean, Avelina c 1 0 0 0 0 1 3
Barney, Mackenzie 2b 3 0 2 2 0 0 0
Gant, Jorgina p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 9 5 3 3 8

SB: Kennedy, Thenya (1); Barney, Mackenzie (2)
HBP: Allen, Beija (1)
PO: Barney, Mackenzie (1)
E: Allen, Beija (1); Williams, Nakayla (1)

Memphis IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Caton, Taylor 4.0 6 5 5 3 1 0 0 0 0 18 21 1 10 62
Stutts, Avery (W, 4-5) 3.0 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 12 13 1 6 37
Totals 9 5 5 3 3 0 0 1 0 30 34 2 16 99

Jackson St. IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Gant, Jorgina (L, 5-4) 7.0 11 8 5 1 3 0 0 1 0 33 35 11 7 79
Totals 11 8 5 1 3 0 0 1 0 33 35 11 7 79



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Memphis - Top of 1st MEM JAC
Cunningham, Deana popped up to rf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Davis, Ariel grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 0 0
Clark, Mya popped up to 1b (1-2 KKB). 0 0

Jackson St. - Bottom of 1st MEM JAC
Murillo, Ariana grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKF). 0 0
Kennedy, Thenya walked (3-2 FBBBKFB). 0 0
Kennedy, Thenya stole second. 0 0
Jackson, Jace grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 0
Allen, Beija grounded out to 3b (1-2 BKK). 0 0

Memphis - Top of 2nd MEM JAC
Mack, Jasmine popped up to ss (0-0). 0 0
Brown, Faith singled to center field (0-2 KF). 0 0
Waldrep, Kylie reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 FB); Brown, Faith out at second 3b to 2b. 0 0
Waldrep, Kylie stole second. 0 0
Brienesse, Paris singled to center field, advanced to second, RBI (1-2 SBK); Waldrep, Kylie scored. 1 0
Semien, Kennedy flied out to cf (1-0 B). 1 0

Jackson St. - Bottom of 2nd MEM JAC
Willis, Gabrielle grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 1 0
Williams, Nakayla popped up to 3b (3-1 BFBB). 1 0
Tyes, Sommer walked (3-1 BBFBB). 1 0
Carlson, Kristina grounded out to ss (1-1 KB). 1 0

Memphis - Top of 3rd MEM JAC
Clement, Kayla flied out to rf (0-2 FFFF). 1 0
Cunningham, Deana flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0
Davis, Ariel singled to right field (2-2 BFSBF). 1 0
Clark, Mya grounded out to p (2-1 SBB). 1 0

Jackson St. - Bottom of 3rd MEM JAC
Barney, Mackenzie grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 0
Murillo, Ariana grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0
Kennedy, Thenya grounded out to ss (0-0). 1 0

Memphis - Top of 4th MEM JAC
Mack, Jasmine struck out swinging (1-2 BFFS). 1 0
Brown, Faith walked (3-1 BFBBB). 1 0
Waldrep, Kylie popped up to 2b (0-0). 1 0
Brienesse, Paris singled to second base (0-0); Brown, Faith advanced to second. 1 0
Semien, Kennedy grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 1 0

Jackson St. - Bottom of 4th MEM JAC
Jackson, Jace grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 1 0
Allen, Beija singled to left field (3-2 BBKBF). 1 0
Willis, Gabrielle walked (3-2 FKBFBFBFB); Allen, Beija advanced to second. 1 0
Williams, Nakayla singled to first base (1-0 B); Willis, Gabrielle advanced to second; Allen, Beija advanced
to third. 1 0



Tyes, Sommer singled to right field, RBI (0-2 KF); Williams, Nakayla advanced to second; Willis, Gabrielle
advanced to third; Allen, Beija scored. 1 1
Carlson, Kristina grounded out to 3b, RBI (0-2 KK); Tyes, Sommer advanced to second; Williams, Nakayla
advanced to third; Willis, Gabrielle scored. 1 2
Barney, Mackenzie singled to center field, 2 RBI (3-2 KBBBF); Tyes, Sommer scored; Williams, Nakayla
scored. 1 4
Barney, Mackenzie stole second. 1 4
Murillo, Ariana struck out swinging (0-0). 1 4

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 4   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Memphis - Top of 5th MEM JAC
Clement, Kayla singled to center field (0-0). 1 4
Cunningham, Deana struck out swinging (1-2 SSBS). 1 4
Davis, Ariel doubled to left field (1-0 B); Clement, Kayla advanced to third. 1 4
Clark, Mya reached first on an error by 1b (2-0 BB). 1 4
Clark, Mya to p for Taylor Caton. 1 4
Caton, Taylor to dp for Mya Clark. 1 4
Mack, Jasmine singled to center field, advanced to second, advanced to third, 2 RBI (0-0); Caton, Taylor
advanced to third, scored on an error by cf, unearned; Davis, Ariel scored; Clement, Kayla scored. 4 4
Brown, Faith struck out looking (3-2 FFBBBK). 4 4
Waldrep, Kylie singled to second base, RBI (2-0 BB); Mack, Jasmine scored. 5 4
Brienesse, Paris lined out to cf (1-2 KFB). 5 4

Jackson St. - Bottom of 5th MEM JAC
Clark, Mya to dp for Taylor Caton. 5 4
Caton, Taylor to p for Mya Clark. 5 4
Kennedy, Thenya singled to center field (3-2 BFFBB). 5 4
Jackson, Jace singled to shortstop (0-2 KK); Kennedy, Thenya advanced to second. 5 4
Stutts, Avery to p for Taylor Caton. 5 4
Allen, Beija hit by pitch (0-0); Jackson, Jace advanced to second; Kennedy, Thenya advanced to third. 5 4
Willis, Gabrielle singled to right field, RBI (0-1 K); Allen, Beija advanced to second; Jackson, Jace advanced
to third; Kennedy, Thenya scored. 5 5
Williams, Nakayla reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 FBFBBFF); Willis, Gabrielle advanced to second; Allen,
Beija advanced to third; Jackson, Jace out at home ss to c. 5 5
Cunningan, Karli pinch ran for Nakayla Williams. 5 5
Tyes, Sommer struck out swinging (2-2 BKFBFS). 5 5
Mclean, Avelina pinch hit for Kristina Carlson. 5 5
Mclean, Avelina struck out looking (0-2 FKK). 5 5

Memphis - Top of 6th MEM JAC
Williams, Nakayla to 1b for Karli Cunningan. 5 5
Mclean, Avelina to c. 5 5
Semien, Kennedy grounded out to 3b (3-1 BBBK). 5 5
Clement, Kayla grounded out to ss (2-2 BBFF). 5 5
Cunningham, Deana singled to shortstop (1-1 BK). 5 5
Davis, Ariel popped up to ss (2-2 BBKK). 5 5

Jackson St. - Bottom of 6th MEM JAC
Hune, Isabella to cf for Kennedy Semien. 5 5
Barney, Mackenzie singled to center field (2-2 KFBFFB). 5 5
Barney, Mackenzie stole second. 5 5
Murillo, Ariana grounded out to 2b (1-2 FFBF); Barney, Mackenzie advanced to third. 5 5
Kennedy, Thenya reached on a fielder's choice (2-1 BSB); Barney, Mackenzie out at third ss to c, picked off. 5 5
Jackson, Jace popped up to 1b (1-2 FSBF). 5 5

Memphis - Top of 7th MEM JAC
Clark, Mya to dp for Avery Stutts. 5 5
Stutts, Avery to p for Mya Clark. 5 5
Stutts, Avery to p for Mya Clark. 5 5



Clark, Mya to dp for Avery Stutts. 5 5
Clark, Mya to dp for Avery Stutts. 5 5
Stutts, Avery to p for Mya Clark. 5 5
Stutts, Avery hit by pitch (1-0 B). 5 5
Mack, Jasmine singled to left field, advanced to second (0-1 F); Stutts, Avery advanced to third. 5 5
Brown, Faith doubled to left field, advanced to third, scored, 3 RBI (0-0); Mack, Jasmine scored, unearned;
Stutts, Avery scored, unearned. 8 5
Waldrep, Kylie grounded out to c (2-0 BB). 8 5
Brienesse, Paris flied out to lf (0-0). 8 5
Hune, Isabella flied out to cf (2-2 BKBSF). 8 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Jackson St. - Bottom of 7th MEM JAC
Allen, Beija singled to right field (0-0). 8 5
Hill, Ariah pinch ran for Beija Allen. 8 5
Willis, Gabrielle reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 S); Hill, Ariah out at second 2b unassisted. 8 5
Williams, Nakayla reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Willis, Gabrielle out at second p to ss. 8 5
Tyes, Sommer grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 8 5


